
 2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS ROSTER (ALPHABETICAL)
as of August 11, 2018

NO. LAST FIRST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
34 R Alexander Adonis CB 6-3 197 11/7/1996 21 R Virginia Tech Charlotte, N.C. SD6-'18
93 Allen Jonathan DL 6-3 294 1/16/1995 23 2 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
52 Anderson Ryan LB 6-2 253 8/12/1994 24 2 Alabama Daphne, Ala. D2-'17
30 Apke Troy S 6-1 200 4/11/1995 23 R Penn State Pittsburgh, Pa. D4-'18
66 Bergstrom Tony OL 6-5 310 8/6/1986 32 7 Utah Salt Lake City, Utah FA-'17
35 W Bibbs Kapri RB 5-11 203 1/10/1993 25 3 Colorado State Plainfield, Ill. FA-'17
41 R Blanding Quin S 6-2 207 5/1/1996 22 R Virginia Virginia Beach, Va. CFA-'18
53 Brown Zach LB 6-1 250 10/23/1989 28 7 North Carolina Columbia, Md. UFA (BUF)-'17
22 W Carter Martez RB 5-7 195 3/8/1993 25 R Grambling State Monroe, La. CFA-'18
68 Catalina Tyler G 6-6 315 1/24/1993 25 2 Georgia Holden, Mass. CFA-'17
72 W Christian Sr. Geron T 6-5 302 9/10/1996 21 R Louisville Ocala, Fla. D3-'18
69 Clemmings T.J. T 6-5 310 11/18/1991 26 4 Pittsburgh Paterson, N.J. W (MIN)-'17
15 Cobbs Jr. Simmie WR 6-3 220 8/25/1995 22 R Indiana Oak Park, Ill. CFA-'18
80 Crowder Jamison WR 5-9 177 6/17/1993 25 4 Duke Monroe, N.C. D4a-'15
19 Davis Robert WR 6-3 212 4/2/1995 23 1 Georgia State Warner Robins, Ga. D6b-'17
85 Davis Vernon TE 6-3 244 1/31/1984 34 13 Maryland Washington, D.C. UFA (DEN)-'16
48 Diggs Vontae LB 6-2 230 11/7/1995 22 R Connecticut Downers Grove, Ill. CFA-'18
18 Doctson Josh WR 6-2 202 12/3/1992 25 3 TCU Mansfield, Texas D1-'16
23 Dunbar Quinton CB 6-2 197 7/22/1992 26 4 Florida Miami, Fla. CFA-'15
55 W Dunn Casey C 6-4 300 10/11/1994 23 R Auburn Trussville, Ala. CFA-'18
22 Everett Deshazor S 6-0 195 2/22/1992 26 4 Texas A&M DeRidder, La. FA-'15
58 Fernandez Jerod LB 6-0 220 5/26/1994 24 R North Carolina State Lake Mary, Fla. CFA-'18
16 Fields Shay WR 5-11 193 6/22/1996 22 R Colorado Bellflower, Calif. CFA-'18
41 W Flanagan Matt TE 6-6 260 3/26/1995 23 R Pittsburgh Mendham, N.J. CFA-'18
54 Foster Mason LB 6-1 250 3/1/1989 29 8 Washington Seaside, Calif. FA-'15
51 Hamilton Shaun Dion LB 6-0 235 9/11/1995 22 R Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D6-'18
13 Harris Maurice WR 6-3 200 11/11/1992 25 3 California Greensboro, N.C. CFA-'16
40 Harvey-Clemons Josh LB 6-4 230 2/20/1994 24 2 Louisville Valdosta, Ga. D7a-'17
8 Hogan Kevin QB 6-3 218 10/20/1992 25 3 Stanford Washington, D.C. T (CLE)-'18
82 Holtz J.P. TE 6-3 240 8/28/1993 24 1 Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'18
90 Hood Ziggy DL 6-3 305 2/16/1987 31 10 Missouri Amarillo, Texas FA-'16
3 Hopkins Dustin K 6-2 203 10/1/1990 27 5 Florida State Houston, Texas FA-'15
46 W Hudson Garrett TE 6-4 245 1/24/1995 23 R Richmond Wake Forest, N.C. CFA-'18
98 Ioannidis Matt DL 6-3 305 1/11/1994 24 3 Temple Flemington, N.J. D5-'16
47 Iworah Prince Charles DB 5-11 193 3/11/1993 25 2 Western Kentucky Nashville, Tenn. D7-'16
78 W Jefferson Cameron OL 6-5 325 5/2/1992 26 1 Arkansas Las Vegas, Nev. FA-'17
20 R Johnson Danny CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 22 R Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
67 Kalis Kyle G 6-4 310 12/21/1993 24 2 Michigan Lakewood, Ohio CFA-'17
20 W Kelley Rob RB 6-0 229 10/3/1992 25 3 Tulane New Orleans, La. CFA-'16
91 Kerrigan Ryan LB 6-4 259 8/16/1988 30 8 Purdue Muncie, Ind. D1-'11
84 Kidsy Darvin WR 6-0 180 3/19/1995 23 R Texas Southern Missouri City, Texas CFA-'18
63 W Kling John OL 6-8 330 7/9/1993 25 1 Buffalo Depew, N.Y. FA-'17
46 R Knox Jeff LB 6-2 225 2/22/1992 26 1 California (PA) Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'18
39 Ladler Kenny DB 6-1 200 6/23/1992 26 2 Vanderbilt Stone Mountain, Ga. FA-'18
72 R Lanier II Anthony DL 6-6 285 5/8/1993 25 3 Alabama A&M Savannah, Ga. CFA-'16
77 Lauvao Shawn G 6-3 308 10/26/1987 30 9 Arizona State Honolulu, Hawaii UFA (CLE)-'14
34 Marshall Byron RB 5-9 225 2/13/1994 24 2 Oregon San Jose, Calif. PS (PHI)-'17
12 McCoy Colt QB 6-1 210 9/5/1986 31 9 Texas Tuscola, Texas UFA (SF)-'14
59 McKinzy Cassanova LB 6-3 257 11/17/1992 25 1 Auburn Birmingham, Ala. UFA (TB)-'16
96 McPhee Pernell LB 6-3 265 12/17/1988 29 8 Mississippi State Pahokee, Fla. FA-'18
31 Moreau Fabian CB 6-0 200 4/9/1994 24 2 UCLA Davie, Fla. D3-'17
76 Moses Morgan T 6-6 335 3/3/1991 27 5 Virginia North Chesterfield, Va. D3a-'14
35 R Nicholson Montae S 6-2 215 12/4/1995 22 2 Michigan State Monroeville, Pa. D4b-'17
55 R Nicolas Dadi LB 6-3 239 9/29/1992 25 1 Virginia Tech Delray Beach, Fla. FA-'18
24 Norman Josh CB 6-0 200 12/15/1987 30 7 Coastal Carolina Greenwood, S.C. UFA (CAR)-'16
79 Nsekhe Ty T 6-8 330 10/27/1985 32 4 Texas State Arlington, Texas FA-'15
61 Parris Timon T 6-6 315 9/1/1995 22 R Stony Brook Floral Park, N.Y. CFA-'18
95 Payne Daron DL 6-3 319 5/27/1997 21 R Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
32 Perine Samaje RB 5-11 233 9/16/1995 22 2 Oklahoma Pflugerville, Texas D4a-'17
78 R Pipkins Ondre DL 6-3 315 2/25/1994 24 1 Texas Tech Kansas City, Mo. CFA-'17
83 Quick Brian WR 6-3 215 6/5/1989 29 7 Appalachian State Columbia, S.C. UFA (LAR)-'17
14 Quinn Trey WR 6-0 200 12/7/1995 22 R SMU Lake Charles, La. D7b-'18
86 Reed Jordan TE 6-2 245 7/3/1990 28 6 Florida New London, Conn. D3-'13
74 Rhaney Demetrius C 6-2 305 6/22/1992 26 5 Tennessee State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'17
10 Richardson Jr. Paul WR 6-0 180 4/13/1992 26 5 Colorado Gardena, Calif. UFA (SEA)-'18
45 Robertson Pete LB 6-2 248 12/2/1992 25 1 Texas Tech Longview, Texas FA-'17
73 Roullier Chase C 6-4 310 8/23/1993 24 2 Wyoming Burnsville, Minn. D6a-'17
63 R Sawyer Dante DL 6-3 275 12/17/1994 23 R South Carolina Suwanee, Ga. CFA-'18
26 Scandrick Orlando CB 5-10 196 2/10/1987 31 11 Boise State Los Alamitos, Calif. FA-'18
75 Scherff Brandon G 6-5 315 12/26/1991 26 4 Iowa Denison, Iowa D1-'15
97 Settle Tim DL 6-3 328 7/11/1997 21 R Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D5-'18
89 Sims Cam WR 6-5 214 1/6/1996 22 R Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18
11 Smith Alex QB 6-4 213 5/7/1984 34 14 Utah La Mesa, Calif. T (KC)-'18
94 Smith Preston LB 6-5 265 11/17/1992 25 4 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D2-'15
37 Smithson Fish S 5-11 196 3/18/1994 24 1 Kansas Salt Lake City, Utah CFA-'17
50 Spaight Martrell LB 6-0 243 8/5/1993 25 4 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. D5-'15
87 Sprinkle Jeremy TE 6-5 252 8/10/1994 24 2 Arkansas White Hall, Ark. D5-'17
25 R Stroman Greg CB 5-11 180 3/8/1996 22 R Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D7a-'18
57 Sundberg Nick LS 6-0 256 7/29/1987 31 9 California Phoenix, Ariz. FA-'10
36 Swearinger Sr. D.J. S 5-10 205 9/1/1991 26 6 South Carolina Greenwood, S.C. UFA (ARI)-'17
99 Taylor Sr. Phil DL 6-3 320 4/7/1988 30 5 Baylor Brandywine, Md. FA-'17
32 R Texada Ranthony CB 5-10 175 5/16/1995 23 R TCU Frisco, Texas CFA-'18
25 W Thompson Chris RB 5-8 195 10/20/1990 27 5 Florida State Madison, Fla. D5a-'13
56 Vigil Zach LB 6-2 238 3/28/1991 27 4 Utah State Clearfield, Utah W (MIA)-'16
5 Way Tress P 6-1 216 4/18/1990 28 5 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14
64 Wilkerson Jalen DL 6-5 270 12/21/1995 22 R Florida State Douglas, Ga. FA-'18
60 Williams Isaiah G 6-3 306 5/5/1993 25 1 Akron Cleveland, Ohio CFA-'16
71 Williams Trent T 6-5 320 7/19/1988 30 9 Oklahoma Longview, Texas D1-'10

RESERVE/INJURED
Garner Manasseh TE 6-2 240 3/11/1992 26 1 Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'17
Guice Derrius RB 5-11 225 6/21/1997 21 R LSU Baton Rouge, La. D2-'18

PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM
McGee Stacy DL 6-3 339 1/17/1990 28 6 Oklahoma Muskogee, Okla. UFA (OAK)-'17

NON-FOOTBALL INJURY
Holsey Joshua CB 5-11 195 6/25/1994 24 2 Auburn Fairburn, Ga. D7b-'17

Key: UFA - unrestricted free agent | FA - free agent | RFA - restricted free agent | CFA - college free agent | T - trade | W - waivers | D - draft | SD - supplemental draft | PS - signed from practice squad

Head Coach: Jay Gruden

Assistant Coaches: Bill Callahan (Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Line), Matt Cavanaugh (Offensive Coordinator), Ben Kotwica (Special Teams Coordinator), Greg Manusky (Defensive
Coordinator), Kevin O'Connell (Passing Game Coordinator), Chad Englehart (Strength & Conditioning), Torrian Gray (Defensive Backs), Chad Grimm (Outside Linebackers), Ike Hilliard (Wide
Receivers), Randy Jordan (Running Backs), Paul Kelly (Director of Football Operations), Cannon Matthews (Defensive Quality Control), Bret Munsey (Asst. Special Teams), Kavan Latham (Asst.
Strength & Conditioning), Chris O'Hara (Offensive Quality Control), Kirk Olivadotti (Inside Linebackers), Wes Phillips (Tight Ends), Phil Rauscher (Asst. Offensive Line), Jake Sankal (Asst.
Strength & Conditioning/Nutritionist), James Rowe (Asst. Defensive Backs), Jim Tomsula (Defensive Line)



 2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS ROSTER (NUMERICAL)
as of August 11, 2018

NO. FIRST LAST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
3 Dustin Hopkins K 6-2 203 10/1/1990 27 5 Florida State Houston, Texas FA-'15
5 Tress Way P 6-1 216 4/18/1990 28 5 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14
8 Kevin Hogan QB 6-3 218 10/20/1992 25 3 Stanford Washington, D.C. T (CLE)-'18
10 Paul Richardson Jr. WR 6-0 180 4/13/1992 26 5 Colorado Gardena, Calif. UFA (SEA)-'18
11 Alex Smith QB 6-4 213 5/7/1984 34 14 Utah La Mesa, Calif. T (KC)-'18
12 Colt McCoy QB 6-1 210 9/5/1986 31 9 Texas Tuscola, Texas UFA (SF)-'14
13 Maurice Harris WR 6-3 200 11/11/1992 25 3 California Greensboro, N.C. CFA-'16
14 Trey Quinn WR 6-0 200 12/7/1995 22 R SMU Lake Charles, La. D7b-'18
15 Simmie Cobbs Jr. WR 6-3 220 8/25/1995 22 R Indiana Oak Park, Ill. CFA-'18
16 Shay Fields WR 5-11 193 6/22/1996 22 R Colorado Bellflower, Calif. CFA-'18
18 Josh Doctson WR 6-2 202 12/3/1992 25 3 TCU Mansfield, Texas D1-'16
19 Robert Davis WR 6-3 212 4/2/1995 23 1 Georgia State Warner Robins, Ga. D6b-'17
20 W Rob Kelley RB 6-0 229 10/3/1992 25 3 Tulane New Orleans, La. CFA-'16
20 R Danny Johnson CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 22 R Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
22 R Deshazor Everett S 6-0 195 2/22/1992 26 4 Texas A&M DeRidder, La. FA-'15
22 W Martez Carter RB 5-7 195 3/8/1993 25 R Grambling State Monroe, La. CFA-'18
23 Quinton Dunbar CB 6-2 197 7/22/1992 26 4 Florida Miami, Fla. CFA-'15
24 Josh Norman CB 6-0 200 12/15/1987 30 7 Coastal Carolina Greenwood, S.C. UFA (CAR)-'16
25 W Chris Thompson RB 5-8 195 10/20/1990 27 5 Florida State Madison, Fla. D5a-'13
25 R Greg Stroman CB 5-11 180 3/8/1996 22 R Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D7a-'18
26 Orlando Scandrick CB 5-10 196 2/10/1987 31 11 Boise State Los Alamitos, Calif. FA-'18
30 Troy Apke S 6-1 200 4/11/1995 23 R Penn State Pittsburgh, Pa. D4-'18
31 Fabian Moreau CB 6-0 200 4/9/1994 24 2 UCLA Davie, Fla. D3-'17
32 R Ranthony Texada CB 5-10 175 5/16/1995 23 R TCU Frisco, Texas CFA-'18
32 W Samaje Perine RB 5-11 233 9/16/1995 22 2 Oklahoma Pflugerville, Texas D4a-'17
34 W Byron Marshall RB 5-9 225 2/13/1994 24 2 Oregon San Jose, Calif. PS (PHI)-'17
34 R Adonis Alexander CB 6-3 197 11/7/1996 21 R Virginia Tech Charlotte, N.C. SD6-'18
35 W Kapri Bibbs RB 5-11 203 1/10/1993 25 3 Colorado State Plainfield, Ill. FA-'17
35 R Montae Nicholson S 6-2 215 12/4/1995 22 2 Michigan State Monroeville, Pa. D4b-'17
36 D.J. Swearinger Sr. S 5-10 205 9/1/1991 26 6 South Carolina Greenwood, S.C. UFA (ARI)-'17
37 Fish Smithson S 5-11 196 3/18/1994 24 1 Kansas Salt Lake City, Utah CFA-'17
39 Kenny Ladler DB 6-1 200 6/23/1992 26 2 Vanderbilt Stone Mountain, Ga. FA-'18
40 Josh Harvey-Clemons LB 6-4 230 2/20/1994 24 2 Louisville Valdosta, Ga. D7a-'17
41 W Matt Flanagan TE 6-6 260 3/26/1995 23 R Pittsburgh Mendham, N.J. CFA-'18
41 R Quin Blanding S 6-2 207 5/1/1996 22 R Virginia Virginia Beach, Va. CFA-'18
45 Pete Robertson LB 6-2 248 12/2/1992 25 1 Texas Tech Longview, Texas FA-'17
46 W Garrett Hudson TE 6-4 245 1/24/1995 23 R Richmond Wake Forest, N.C. CFA-'18
46 R Jeff Knox LB 6-2 225 2/22/1992 26 1 California (PA) Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'18
47 Prince Charles Iworah DB 5-11 193 3/11/1993 25 2 Western Kentucky Nashville, Tenn. D7-'16
48 Vontae Diggs LB 6-2 230 11/7/1995 22 R Connecticut Downers Grove, Ill. CFA-'18
50 Martrell Spaight LB 6-0 243 8/5/1993 25 4 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. D5-'15
51 Shaun Dion Hamilton LB 6-0 235 9/11/1995 22 R Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D6-'18
52 Ryan Anderson LB 6-2 253 8/12/1994 24 2 Alabama Daphne, Ala. D2-'17
53 Zach Brown LB 6-1 250 10/23/1989 28 7 North Carolina Columbia, Md. UFA (BUF)-'17
54 Mason Foster LB 6-1 250 3/1/1989 29 8 Washington Seaside, Calif. FA-'15
55 R Dadi Nicolas LB 6-3 239 9/29/1992 25 1 Virginia Tech Delray Beach, Fla. FA-'18
55 W Casey Dunn C 6-4 300 10/11/1994 23 R Auburn Trussville, Ala. CFA-'18
56 Zach Vigil LB 6-2 238 3/28/1991 27 4 Utah State Clearfield, Utah W (MIA)-'16
57 Nick Sundberg LS 6-0 256 7/29/1987 31 9 California Phoenix, Ariz. FA-'10
58 Jerod Fernandez LB 6-0 220 5/26/1994 24 R North Carolina State Lake Mary, Fla. CFA-'18
59 Cassanova McKinzy LB 6-3 257 11/17/1992 25 1 Auburn Birmingham, Ala. UFA (TB)-'16
60 Isaiah Williams G 6-3 306 5/5/1993 25 1 Akron Cleveland, Ohio CFA-'16
61 Timon Parris T 6-6 315 9/1/1995 22 R Stony Brook Floral Park, N.Y. CFA-'18
63 R Dante Sawyer DL 6-3 275 12/17/1994 23 R South Carolina Suwanee, Ga. CFA-'18
63 W John Kling OL 6-8 330 7/9/1993 25 1 Buffalo Depew, N.Y. FA-'17
64 Jalen Wilkerson DL 6-5 270 12/21/1995 22 R Florida State Douglas, Ga. FA-'18
66 Tony Bergstrom OL 6-5 310 8/6/1986 32 7 Utah Salt Lake City, Utah FA-'17
67 Kyle Kalis G 6-4 310 12/21/1993 24 2 Michigan Lakewood, Ohio CFA-'17
68 Tyler Catalina G 6-6 315 1/24/1993 25 2 Georgia Holden, Mass. CFA-'17
69 T.J. Clemmings T 6-5 310 11/18/1991 26 4 Pittsburgh Paterson, N.J. W (MIN)-'17
71 Trent Williams T 6-5 320 7/19/1988 30 9 Oklahoma Longview, Texas D1-'10
72 R Anthony Lanier II DL 6-6 285 5/8/1993 25 3 Alabama A&M Savannah, Ga. CFA-'16
72 W Geron Christian Sr. T 6-5 302 9/10/1996 21 R Louisville Ocala, Fla. D3-'18
73 Chase Roullier C 6-4 310 8/23/1993 24 2 Wyoming Burnsville, Minn. D6a-'17
74 Demetrius Rhaney C 6-2 305 6/22/1992 26 5 Tennessee State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'17
75 Brandon Scherff G 6-5 315 12/26/1991 26 4 Iowa Denison, Iowa D1-'15
76 Morgan Moses T 6-6 335 3/3/1991 27 5 Virginia North Chesterfield, Va. D3a-'14
77 Shawn Lauvao G 6-3 308 10/26/1987 30 9 Arizona State Honolulu, Hawaii UFA (CLE)-'14
78 W Cameron Jefferson OL 6-5 325 5/2/1992 26 1 Arkansas Las Vegas, Nev. FA-'17
78 R Ondre Pipkins DL 6-3 315 2/25/1994 24 1 Texas Tech Kansas City, Mo. CFA-'17
79 Ty Nsekhe T 6-8 330 10/27/1985 32 4 Texas State Arlington, Texas FA-'15
80 Jamison Crowder WR 5-9 177 6/17/1993 25 4 Duke Monroe, N.C. D4a-'15
82 J.P. Holtz TE 6-3 240 8/28/1993 24 1 Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'18
83 Brian Quick WR 6-3 215 6/5/1989 29 7 Appalachian State Columbia, S.C. UFA (LAR)-'17
84 Darvin Kidsy WR 6-0 180 3/19/1995 23 R Texas Southern Missouri City, Texas CFA-'18
85 Vernon Davis TE 6-3 244 1/31/1984 34 13 Maryland Washington, D.C. UFA (DEN)-'16
86 Jordan Reed TE 6-2 245 7/3/1990 28 6 Florida New London, Conn. D3-'13
87 Jeremy Sprinkle TE 6-5 252 8/10/1994 24 2 Arkansas White Hall, Ark. D5-'17
89 Cam Sims WR 6-5 214 1/6/1996 22 R Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18
90 Ziggy Hood DL 6-3 305 2/16/1987 31 10 Missouri Amarillo, Texas FA-'16
91 Ryan Kerrigan LB 6-4 259 8/16/1988 29 8 Purdue Muncie, Ind. D1-'11
93 Jonathan Allen DL 6-3 294 1/16/1995 23 2 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
94 Preston Smith LB 6-5 265 11/17/1992 25 4 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D2-'15
95 Daron Payne DL 6-3 319 5/27/1997 21 R Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
96 Pernell McPhee LB 6-3 265 12/17/1988 29 8 Mississippi State Pahokee, Fla. FA-'18
97 Tim Settle DL 6-3 328 7/11/1997 21 R Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D5-'18
98 Matt Ioannidis DL 6-3 305 1/11/1994 24 3 Temple Flemington, N.J. D5-'16
99 Phil Taylor Sr. DL 6-3 320 4/7/1988 30 5 Baylor Brandywine, Md. FA-'17

RESERVE/INJURED
Manasseh Garner TE 6-2 240 3/11/1992 26 1 Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'17
Derrius Guice RB 5-11 225 6/21/1997 21 R LSU Baton Rouge, La. D2-'18

PHYSICALLY UNABLE TO PERFORM
Stacy McGee DL 6-3 339 1/17/1990 28 6 Oklahoma Muskogee, Okla. UFA (OAK)-'17

NON-FOOTBALL INJURY
Joshua Holsey CB 5-11 195 6/25/1994 24 2 Auburn Fairburn, Ga. D7b-'17

Key: UFA - unrestricted free agent | FA - free agent | RFA - restricted free agent | CFA - college free agent | T - trade | W - waivers | D - draft | SD - supplemental draft | PS - signed from practice squad

Head Coach: Jay Gruden

Assistant Coaches: Bill Callahan (Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Line), Matt Cavanaugh (Offensive Coordinator), Ben Kotwica (Special Teams Coordinator), Greg Manusky (Defensive
Coordinator), Kevin O'Connell (Passing Game Coordinator), Chad Englehart (Strength & Conditioning), Torrian Gray (Defensive Backs), Chad Grimm (Outside Linebackers), Ike Hilliard (Wide
Receivers), Randy Jordan (Running Backs), Paul Kelly (Director of Football Operations), Cannon Matthews (Defensive Quality Control), Bret Munsey (Asst. Special Teams), Kavan Latham
(Asst. Strength & Conditioning), Chris O'Hara (Offensive Quality Control), Kirk Olivadotti (Inside Linebackers), Wes Phillips (Tight Ends), Phil Rauscher (Asst. Offensive Line), Jake Sankal
(Asst. Strength & Conditioning/Nutritionist), James Rowe (Asst. Defensive Backs), Jim Tomsula (Defensive Line)



 2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS ROSTER (POSITIONAL)
as of August 11, 2018

NO. FIRST LAST POS HT WT D.O.B. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HS HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.

8 Kevin Hogan QB 6-3 218 10/20/1992 25 3 Stanford Washington, D.C. T (CLE)-'18
11 Alex Smith QB 6-4 213 5/7/1984 34 14 Utah La Mesa, Calif. T (KC)-'18
12 Colt McCoy QB 6-1 210 9/5/1986 31 9 Texas Tuscola, Texas UFA (SF)-'14

20 W Rob Kelley RB 6-0 229 10/3/1992 25 3 Tulane New Orleans, La. CFA-'16
22 W Martez Carter RB 5-7 195 3/8/1993 25 R Grambling State Monroe, La. CFA-'18
25 W Chris Thompson RB 5-8 195 10/20/1990 27 5 Florida State Madison, Fla. D5a-'13
32 W Samaje Perine RB 5-11 233 9/16/1995 22 2 Oklahoma Pflugerville, Texas D4a-'17
34 Byron Marshall RB 5-9 225 2/13/1994 24 2 Oregon San Jose, Calif. PS (PHI)-'17
35 W Kapri Bibbs RB 5-11 203 1/10/1993 25 3 Colorado State Plainfield, Ill. FA-'17

10 Paul Richardson Jr. WR 6-0 180 4/13/1992 26 5 Colorado Gardena, Calif. UFA (SEA)-'18
13 Maurice Harris WR 6-3 200 11/11/1992 25 3 California Greensboro, N.C. CFA-'16
14 Trey Quinn WR 6-0 200 12/7/1995 22 R SMU Lake Charles, La. D7b-'18
15 Simmie Cobbs Jr. WR 6-3 220 8/25/1995 22 R Indiana Oak Park, Ill. CFA-'18
16 Shay Fields WR 5-11 193 6/22/1996 22 R Colorado Bellflower, Calif. CFA-'18
18 Josh Doctson WR 6-2 202 12/3/1992 25 3 TCU Mansfield, Texas D1-'16
19 Robert Davis WR 6-3 212 4/2/1995 23 1 Georgia State Warner Robins, Ga. D6b-'17
80 Jamison Crowder WR 5-9 177 6/17/1993 25 4 Duke Monroe, N.C. D4a-'15
83 Brian Quick WR 6-3 215 6/5/1989 29 7 Appalachian State Columbia, S.C. UFA (LAR)-'17
84 Darvin Kidsy WR 6-0 180 3/19/1995 23 R Texas Southern Missouri City, Texas CFA-'18
89 Cam Sims WR 6-5 214 1/6/1996 22 R Alabama Monroe, La. CFA-'18

41 W Matt Flanagan TE 6-6 260 3/26/1995 23 R Pittsburgh Mendham, N.J. CFA-'18
46 Garrett Hudson TE 6-4 245 1/24/1995 23 R Richmond Wake Forest, N.C. CFA-'18
82 J.P. Holtz TE 6-3 240 8/28/1993 24 1 Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'18
85 Vernon Davis TE 6-3 244 1/31/1984 34 13 Maryland Washington, D.C. UFA (DEN)-'16
86 Jordan Reed TE 6-2 245 7/3/1990 28 6 Florida New London, Conn. D3-'13
87 Jeremy Sprinkle TE 6-5 252 8/10/1994 24 2 Arkansas White Hall, Ark. D5-'17

55 W Casey Dunn C 6-4 300 10/11/1994 23 R Auburn Trussville, Ala. CFA-'18
60 Isaiah Williams G 6-3 306 5/5/1993 25 1 Akron Cleveland, Ohio CFA-'16
61 Timon Parris T 6-6 315 9/1/1995 22 R Stony Brook Floral Park, N.Y. CFA-'18
63 W John Kling OL 6-8 330 7/9/1993 25 1 Buffalo Depew, N.Y. FA-'17
66 Tony Bergstrom OL 6-5 310 8/6/1986 32 7 Utah Salt Lake City, Utah FA-'17
67 Kyle Kalis G 6-4 310 12/21/1993 24 2 Michigan Lakewood, Ohio CFA-'17
68 Tyler Catalina G 6-6 315 1/24/1993 25 2 Georgia Holden, Mass. CFA-'17
69 T.J. Clemmings T 6-5 310 11/18/1991 26 4 Pittsburgh Paterson, N.J. W (MIN)-'17
71 Trent Williams T 6-5 320 7/19/1988 30 9 Oklahoma Longview, Texas D1-'10
72 W Geron Christian Sr. T 6-5 302 9/10/1996 21 R Louisville Ocala, Fla. D3-'18
73 Chase Roullier C 6-4 310 8/23/1993 24 2 Wyoming Burnsville, Minn. D6a-'17
74 Demetrius Rhaney C 6-2 305 6/22/1992 26 5 Tennessee State Fort Lauderdale, Fla. FA-'17
75 Brandon Scherff G 6-5 315 12/26/1991 26 4 Iowa Denison, Iowa D1-'15
76 Morgan Moses T 6-6 335 3/3/1991 27 5 Virginia North Chesterfield, Va. D3a-'14
77 Shawn Lauvao G 6-3 308 10/26/1987 30 9 Arizona State Honolulu, Hawaii UFA (CLE)-'14
78 W Cameron Jefferson OL 6-5 325 5/2/1992 26 1 Arkansas Las Vegas, Nev. FA-'17
79 Ty Nsekhe T 6-8 330 10/27/1985 32 4 Texas State Arlington, Texas FA-'15

63 R Dante Sawyer DL 6-3 275 12/17/1994 23 R South Carolina Suwanee, Ga. CFA-'18
64 Jalen Wilkerson DL 6-5 270 12/21/1995 22 R Florida State Douglas, Ga. FA-'18
72 R Anthony Lanier II DL 6-6 285 5/8/1993 25 3 Alabama A&M Savannah, Ga. CFA-'16
78 R Ondre Pipkins DL 6-3 315 2/25/1994 24 1 Texas Tech Kansas City, Mo. CFA-'17
90 Ziggy Hood DL 6-3 305 2/16/1987 31 10 Missouri Amarillo, Texas FA-'16
93 Jonathan Allen DL 6-3 294 1/16/1995 23 2 Alabama Ashburn, Va. D1-'17
95 Daron Payne DL 6-3 319 5/27/1997 21 R Alabama Irondale, Ala. D1-'18
97 Tim Settle DL 6-3 328 7/11/1997 21 R Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D5-'18
98 Matt Ioannidis DL 6-3 305 1/11/1994 24 3 Temple Flemington, N.J. D5-'16
99 Phil Taylor Sr. DL 6-3 320 4/7/1988 30 5 Baylor Brandywine, Md. FA-'17

40 Josh Harvey-Clemons LB 6-4 230 2/20/1994 24 2 Louisville Valdosta, Ga. D7a-'17
45 Pete Robertson LB 6-2 248 12/2/1992 25 1 Texas Tech Longview, Texas FA-'17
46 R Jeff Knox LB 6-2 225 2/22/1992 26 1 California (PA) Pittsburgh, Pa. FA-'18
48 Vontae Diggs LB 6-2 230 11/7/1995 22 R Connecticut Downers Grove, Ill. CFA-'18
50 Martrell Spaight LB 6-0 243 8/5/1993 25 4 Arkansas Little Rock, Ark. D5-'15
51 Shaun Dion Hamilton LB 6-0 235 9/11/1995 22 R Alabama Montgomery, Ala. D6-'18
52 Ryan Anderson LB 6-2 253 8/12/1994 24 2 Alabama Daphne, Ala. D2-'17
53 Zach Brown LB 6-1 250 10/23/1989 28 7 North Carolina Columbia, Md. UFA (BUF)-'17
54 Mason Foster LB 6-1 250 3/1/1989 29 8 Washington Seaside, Calif. FA-'15
55 Dadi Nicolas LB 6-3 239 9/29/1992 25 1 Virginia Tech Delray Beach, Fla. FA-'18
56 Zach Vigil LB 6-2 238 3/28/1991 27 4 Utah State Clearfield, Utah W (MIA)-'16
58 Jerod Fernandez LB 6-0 220 5/26/1994 24 R North Carolina State Lake Mary, Fla. CFA-'18
59 Cassanova McKinzy LB 6-3 257 11/17/1992 25 1 Auburn Birmingham, Ala. UFA (TB)-'16
91 Ryan Kerrigan LB 6-4 259 8/16/1988 29 8 Purdue Muncie, Ind. D1-'11
94 Preston Smith LB 6-5 265 11/17/1992 25 4 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. D2-'15
96 Pernell McPhee LB 6-3 265 12/17/1988 29 8 Mississippi State Pahokee, Fla. FA-'18

20 R Danny Johnson CB 5-9 181 11/17/1995 22 R Southern Jackson, La. CFA-'18
22 R Deshazor Everett S 6-0 195 2/22/1992 26 4 Texas A&M DeRidder, La. FA-'15
23 Quinton Dunbar CB 6-2 197 7/22/1992 26 4 Florida Miami, Fla. CFA-'15
24 Josh Norman CB 6-0 200 12/15/1987 30 7 Coastal Carolina Greenwood, S.C. UFA (CAR)-'16
25 R Greg Stroman CB 5-11 180 3/8/1996 22 R Virginia Tech Manassas, Va. D7a-'18
26 Orlando Scandrick CB 5-10 196 2/10/1987 31 11 Boise State Los Alamitos, Calif. FA-'18
30 Troy Apke S 6-1 200 4/11/1995 23 R Penn State Pittsburgh, Pa. D4-'18
31 Fabian Moreau CB 6-0 200 4/9/1994 24 2 UCLA Davie, Fla. D3-'17
32 R Ranthony Texada CB 5-10 175 5/16/1995 23 R TCU Frisco, Texas CFA-'18
34 R Adonis Alexander CB 6-3 197 11/7/1996 21 R Virginia Tech Charlotte, N.C. SD6-'18
35 R Montae Nicholson S 6-2 215 12/4/1995 22 2 Michigan State Monroeville, Pa. D4b-'17
36 D.J. Swearinger Sr. S 5-10 205 9/1/1991 26 6 South Carolina Greenwood, S.C. UFA (ARI)-'17
37 Fish Smithson S 5-11 196 3/18/1994 24 1 Kansas Salt Lake City, Utah CFA-'17
39 R Kenny Ladler DB 6-1 200 6/23/1992 26 2 Vanderbilt Stone Mountain, Ga. FA-'18
41 R Quin Blanding S 6-2 207 5/1/1996 22 R Virginia Virginia Beach, Va. CFA-'18
47 Prince Charles Iworah DB 5-11 193 3/11/1993 25 2 Western Kentucky Nashville, Tenn. D7-'16

3 Dustin Hopkins K 6-2 203 10/1/1990 27 5 Florida State Houston, Texas FA-'15
5 Tress Way P 6-1 216 4/18/1990 28 5 Oklahoma Tulsa, Okla. W (CHI)-'14
57 Nick Sundberg LS 6-0 256 7/29/1987 31 9 California Phoenix, Ariz. FA-'10

Head Coach: Jay Gruden

LINEBACKERS (16)

DEFENSIVE BACKS (16)

SPECIALISTS (3)

Assistant Coaches: Bill Callahan (Assistant Head Coach/Offensive Line), Matt Cavanaugh (Offensive Coordinator), Ben Kotwica (Special Teams Coordinator), Greg Manusky (Defensive
Coordinator), Kevin O'Connell (Passing Game Coordinator), Chad Englehart (Strength & Conditioning), Torrian Gray (Defensive Backs), Chad Grimm (Outside Linebackers), Ike Hilliard (Wide
Receivers), Randy Jordan (Running Backs), Paul Kelly (Director of Football Operations), Cannon Matthews (Defensive Quality Control), Bret Munsey (Asst. Special Teams), Kavan Latham (Asst.
Strength & Conditioning), Chris O'Hara (Offensive Quality Control), Kirk Olivadotti (Inside Linebackers), Wes Phillips (Tight Ends), Phil Rauscher (Asst. Offensive Line), Jake Sankal (Asst.
Strength & Conditioning/Nutritionist), James Rowe (Asst. Defensive Backs), Jim Tomsula (Defensive Line)

QUARTERBACKS (3)

RUNNING BACKS (6)

WIDE RECEIVERS (11)

TIGHT ENDS (6)

OFFENSIVE LINEMEN (17)

DEFENSIVE LINEMEN (10)



 2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART
as of August 11, 2018

OFFENSE

WR 18 Josh Doctson 83 Brian Quick 15 Simmie Cobbs, Jr.

LT 71 Trent Williams 72 Geron Christian, Sr. 68 T.J. Clemmings

LG 77 Shawn Lauvao 67 Kyle Kalis 60 Isaiah Williams

C 73 Chase Roullier 66 Tony Bergstrom 74 Demetrius Rhaney 55 Casey Dunn

RG 75 Brandon Scherff 68 Tyler Catalina 78 Cameron Jefferson

RT 76 Morgan Moses 79 Ty Nsekhe 63 John Kling 61 Timon Parris

TE 86 Jordan Reed 85 Vernon Davis 87 Jeremy Sprinkle 41 Matt Flanagan

46 Garrett Hudson 82 J.P. Holtz

WR 80 Jamison Crowder 13 Maurice Harris 14 Trey Quinn 84 Darvin Kidsy

WR 10 Paul Richardson, Jr. 19 Robert Davis 89 Cam Sims 16 Shay Fields

QB 11 Alex Smith 12 Colt McCoy 8 Kevin Hogan

RB 25 Chris Thompson 20 Rob Kelley 32 Samaje Perine 35 Kapri Bibbs

34 Byron Marshall 22 Martez Carter

DEFENSE

DE 93 Jonathan Allen 90 Ziggy Hood 78 Ondre Pipkins 64 Jalen Wilkerson

NT 95 Daron Payne 97 Tim Settle 99 Phil Taylor Sr.

DE 98 Matt Ioannidis 72 Anthony Lanier II 63 Dante Sawyer

SLB 94 Preston Smith 52 Ryan Anderson 45 Pete Robertson 48 Vontae Diggs

MLB 53 Zach Brown 56 Zach Vigil 40 Josh Harvey-Clemons 58 Jerod Fernandez

MLB 54 Mason Foster 50 Martrell Spaight 51 Shaun Dion Hamilton 46 Jeff Knox

WLB 91 Ryan Kerrigan 96 Pernell McPhee 59 Cassanova McKinzy 55 Dadi Nicolas

CB 23 Quinton Dunbar 31 Fabian Moreau 20 Danny Johnson 32 Ranthony Texada

CB 24 Josh Norman 26 Orlando Scandrick 34 Adonis Alexander 25 Greg Stroman

SS 35 Montae Nicholson 22 Deshazor Everett 41 Quin Blanding 47 Prince Charles Iworah

FS 36 D.J. Swearinger 30 Troy Apke 39 Kenny Ladler 37 Fish Smithson

SPECIAL TEAMS

P 5 Tress Way

K 3 Dustin Hopkins

H 5 Tress Way

LS 57 Nick Sundberg

KR 25 Greg Stroman 13 Maurice Harris

PR 80 Jamison Crowder 14 Trey Quinn

Rookies Bolded and Underlined (Injured players in parentheses)



 HOW THE 2018 REDSKINS WERE BUILT
as of August 11, 2018

YEAR DRAFT/CFA FREE AGENT TRADE WAIVERS PRACTICE SQUAD

52 34 2 3 1

2010 T Trent Williams (1) LS Nick Sundberg

2011 LB Ryan Kerrigan (1)

2013 TE Jordan Reed (3)

RB Chris Thompson (5a)

2014 T Morgan Moses (3a) G Shawn Lauvao (UFA - CLE) P Tress Way (CHI)

QB Colt McCoy (UFA - SF)

2015 G Brandon Scherff (1) S Deshazor Everett

LB Preston Smith (2) K Dustin Hopkins

WR Jamison Crowder (4a) T Ty Nsekhe

LB Martrell Spaight (5)

CB Quinton Dunbar (CFA)

2016 WR Josh Doctson (1) TE Vernon Davis (UFA - DEN) LB Zach Vigil (MIA)

DL Matt Ioannidis (5) LB Mason Foster

WR Maurice Harris (CFA) DL Ziggy Hood

RB Rob Kelley (CFA) CB Josh Norman (UFA - CAR)

DL Anthony Lanier II (CFA)

G Isaiah Williams (CFA)

2017 DL Jonathan Allen (1) OL Tony Bergstrom T T.J. Clemmings (MIN) RB Byron Marshall (PHI)

LB Ryan Anderson (2) RB Kapri Bibbs

CB Fabian Moreau (3) LB Zach Brown (UFA - BUF)

RB Samaje Perine (4a) TE Manasseh Garner

S Montae Nicholson (4b) DL Cameron Jefferson

TE Jeremy Sprinkle (5) OL John Kling

C Chase Roullier (6a) DL Stacy McGee (UFA - OAK)

WR Robert Davis (6b) DL Ondre Pipkins

LB Josh Harvey-Clemons (7a) WR Brian Quick (UFA - LAR)

CB Joshua Holsey (7b) C Demetrius Rhaney

G Tyler Catalina (CFA) LB Pete Robertson

G Kyle Kalis (CFA) S D.J. Swearinger Sr. (UFA - ARI)

S Fish Smithson (CFA) DL Phil Taylor Sr.

2018 DL Daron Payne (1) DB Kenny Ladler QB Kevin Hogan (CLE)

RB Derrius Guice (2) LB Pernell McPhee QB Alex Smith (KC)

T Geron Christian Sr. (3) WR Paul Richardson Jr. (UFA - SEA)

S Troy Apke (4) CB Orlando Scandrick

DL Tim Settle (5) DB Prince Charles Iworah

LB Shaun Dion Hamilton (6) LB Dadi Nicolas

CB Greg Stroman (7a) LB Cassanova McKinzy

WR Trey Quinn (7b) DL Dante Sawyer

S Quin Blanding (CFA) DL Jalen Wilkerson

RB Martez Carter (CFA) TE J.P. Holtz

WR Simmie Cobbs Jr. (CFA) LB Jeff Knox

LB Vontae Diggs (CFA)

C Casey Dunn (CFA)

LB Jerod Fernandez (CFA)

WR Shay Fields (CFA)

TE Matt Flanagan (CFA)

TE Garrett Hudson (CFA)

CB Danny Johnson (CFA)

WR Darvin Kidsy (CFA)

T Timon Parris (CFA)

WR Cam Sims (CFA)

CB Ranthony Texada (CFA)

CB Adonis Alexander (S6)



 HOW THE 2018 REDSKINS ENTERED THE NFL
as of August 11, 2018

YEAR 1ST ROUND 2ND ROUND 3RD ROUND 4TH ROUND

10 7 8 5

2005 QB Alex Smith (SF, 1)

2006 TE Vernon Davis (SF, 6)

2009 DL Ziggy Hood (PIT, 32)

2010 T Trent Williams (WAS, 4) QB Colt McCoy (CLE, 85)

G Shawn Lauvao (CLE, 92)

2011 LB Ryan Kerrigan (WAS, 16) LB Mason Foster (TB, 84)

DL Phil Taylor Sr. (CLE, 21)

2012 WR Brian Quick (STL, 33) OL Tony Bergstrom (OAK, 95)

LB Zach Brown (TEN, 52)

2013 S D.J. Swearinger Sr. (HOU, 57) TE Jordan Reed (WAS, 85)

2014 WR Paul Richardson Jr. (SEA, 45) T Morgan Moses (WAS, 66)

2015 G Brandon Scherff (WAS, 5) LB Preston Smith (WAS, 38) WR Jamison Crowder (WAS, 105)

T T.J. Clemmings (MIN, 110)

2016 WR Josh Doctson (WAS, 22)

2017 DL Jonathan Allen (WAS, 17) LB Ryan Anderson (WAS, 49) CB Fabian Moreau (WAS, 81) RB Samaje Perine (WAS, 114)

S Montae Nicholson (WAS, 123)

2018 DL Daron Payne (WAS, 13) RB Derrius Guice (WAS, 59) T Geron Christian Sr. (WAS, 74) S Troy Apke (WAS, 109)

YEAR 5TH ROUND 6TH ROUND 7TH ROUND FREE AGENT

9 7 6 41

2008 CB Orlando Scandrick (DAL, 143)

2009 LS Nick Sundberg (CAR)

2011 LB Pernell McPhee (BAL, 165)

2012 CB Josh Norman (CAR, 143) T Ty Nsekhe (IND)

2013 RB Chris Thompson (WAS, 154) K Dustin Hopkins (BUF, 177) P Tress Way (CHI)

DL Stacy McGee (OAK, 205)

2014 C Demetrius Rhaney (STL, 250) RB Kapri Bibbs (DEN)

DB Kenny Ladler (BUF)

2015 LB Martrell Spaight (WAS, 141) CB Quinton Dunbar (WAS)

CB Deshazor Everett (TB)

TE Manasseh Garner (KC)

OL Cameron Jefferson (CHI)

LB Zach Vigil (MIA)

2016 DL Matt Ioannidis (WAS, 152) LB Dadi Nicolas (KC, 203) WR Maurice Harris (WAS)

QB Kevin Hogan (KC, 162) RB Rob Kelley (WAS)

OL John Kling (CHI)

DL Anthony Lanier II (WAS)

RB Byron Marshall (PHI)

LB Pete Robertson (SEA)

G Isaiah Williams (WAS)

LB Cassanova McKinzy (TB)

TE J.P. Holtz (CLE)

2017 TE Jeremy Sprinkle (WAS, 154) C Chase Roullier (WAS, 199) LB Josh Harvey-Clemons (WAS, 230) G Tyler Catalina (WAS)

WR Robert Davis (WAS, 209) CB Joshua Holsey (WAS, 235) P Sam Irwin-Hill (DAL)

G Kyle Kalis (WAS)

DL Ondre Pipkins (WAS)

S Fish Smithson (WAS)

LB Jeff Knox (TB)

2018 DL Tim Settle (WAS, 163) LB Shaun Dion Hamilton (WAS, 205) CB Greg Stroman (WAS, 241) S Quin Blanding (WAS)

CB Adonis Alexander (WAS, SD) WR Trey Quinn (WAS, 256) RB Martez Carter (WAS)

DB Prince Charles Iworah (SF, 249) WR Simmie Cobbs Jr. (WAS)

LB Vontae Diggs (WAS)

C Casey Dunn (WAS)

LB Jerod Fernandez (WAS)

WR Shay Fields (WAS)

TE Matt Flanagan (WAS)

TE Garrett Hudson (WAS)

CB Danny Johnson (WAS)

WR Darvin Kidsy (WAS)

T Timon Parris (WAS)

WR Cam Sims (WAS)

CB Ranthony Texada (WAS)

DL Dante Sawyer (WAS)

DL Jalen Wilkerson (HOU)



 2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Troy Apke app-KEY

Geron Christian Sr. JARE-en

Josh Doctson DOCK-sun

Deshazor Everett de-SHAY-zor

Jerod Fernandez JERR-id

Shaun Dion Hamilton Shawn DEE-on

Matt Ioannidis eye-an-NYE-dis

Prince Charles Iworah ee-WAR-uh

Kyle Kalis KAY-liss

Kenny Ladler LAD-luhr

Shawn Lauvao luh-VOW

Dadi Nicolas dad-EE

Ty Nsekhe en-SECK-he

Timon Parris tih-moan

Daron Payne duh-RON

Samaje Perine sah-MAH-jay / PEE-rhine

Demetrius Rhaney RAIN-ee

Chase Roullier ROO-lee-ay

Brandon Scherff SCHER-eff

Martrell Spaight SPAYT

D.J. Swearinger Sr. SWEAR-in-jurr

Ranthony Texada RAN-thuh-knee / TUH-ha-duh

Manasseh Garner muh-NESS-uh

Derrius Guice GICE (rhymes with 'Dice')

Ben Kotwica cot-WEE-kuh

Kavan Latham kuh-VON

Greg Manusky man-US-key

Jim Tomsula tom-SOO-luh

ACTIVE ROSTER

COACHING STAFF

RESERVE LISTS



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY DATE)

DATE POS NAME TRANSACTION
January 1 CB Quinton Dunbar Signed Multi-Year Contract Extension
January 1 OL Alex Balducci Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 DL Tavaris Barnes Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 TE Chris Bazile Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 RB Kenny Hilliard Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 OL Cameron Jefferson Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 OL John Kling Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 LB Alex McCalister Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 LB Cassanova McKinzy Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 DL Ondre Pipkins Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 DB James Sample Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 1 S Orion Stewart Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 2 QB Stephen Morris Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 3 DL Montori Hughes Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 9 DB Kenny Ladler Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 19 OL Orlando Franklin Signed Reserve/Future Contract
January 25 LB Mason Foster Re-signed
February 14 S Su'a Cravens Reinstated from Reserve/Left Squad List
March 6 S Deshazor Everett Re-signed
March 6 T Kevin Bowen Waived
March 6 RB Dare Ogunbowale Waived
March 6 RB Kenny Hilliard Waived
March 12 K Dustin Hopkins Re-signed
March 14 CB Kendall Fuller Traded to Kansas City
March 14 QB Alex Smith Acquired from Kansas City via Trade
March 15 LB Zach Brown Re-signed
March 15 WR Paul Richardson Signed as Unrestricted Free Agent
March 15 QB Alex Smith Signed Multi-Year Contract Extension
March 16 P Sam Irwin-Hill Signed as Free Agent
March 16 WR Brian Quick Re-signed
March 19 CB Orlando Scandrick Signed as Free Agent
March 20 Kevin O'Connell Promoted to Passing Game Coordinator
March 20 Phil Rauscher Announced as Assistant Offensive Line Coach
March 26 LB Pernell McPhee Signed as Free Agent
March 29 S Su'a Cravens Traded to Denver
March 29 RB LeShun Daniels Waived
April 3 DL Phil Taylor Sr. Re-signed
April 6 QB Kevin Hogan Acquired from Cleveland via Trade
April 9 QB Stephen Morris Waived
April 13 LB Otha Peters Waived
April 13 S Orion Stewart Waived
April 16 OL Tony Bergstrom Re-signed
April 16 T Ty Nsekhe Re-signed
April 16 G Brandon Scherff Fifth-Year Option Exercised
April 26 DL Daron Payne Draft Selection (Round 1, No. 13 Overall)
April 27 RB Derrius Guice Draft Selection (Round 2, No. 59 Overall)
April 27 T Geron Christian Sr. Draft Selection (Round 3, No. 74 Overall)
April 28 S Troy Apke Draft Selection (Round 4, No. 109 Overall)
April 28 DL Tim Settle Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 163 Overall)
April 28 LB Shaun Dion Hamilton Draft Selection (Round 6, No. 197 Overall)



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY DATE)

DATE POS NAME TRANSACTION
April 28 CB Greg Stroman Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 241 Overall)
April 28 WR Trey Quinn Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 256 Overall)
April 30 DL A.J.  Francis Released
April 30 DL Montori Hughes Released
April 30 DL Terrell McClain Released
April 30 TE Chris Bazile Waived
April 30 LB Cassanova McKinzy Waived
April 30 DB James Sample Waived
May 2 S Quin Blanding Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 RB Martez Carter Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 WR Simmie Cobbs Jr. Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 LB Jerod Fernandez Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 WR Shay Fields Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 TE Matt Flanagan Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 WR Mikah Holder Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 CB Danny Johnson Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 T Timon Parris Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 WR De’Mornay Pierson-El Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 WR Cam Sims Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 CB Ranthony Texada Signed as College Free Agent
May 2 FB Elijah Wellman Signed as College Free Agent
May 3 C Sean Welsh Signed as College Free Agent
May 3 OL Orlando Franklin Released
May 8 G Shawn Lauvao Re-signed
May 10 DL Daron Payne Signed Contract
May 10 RB Derrius Guice Signed Contract
May 10 S Troy Apke Signed Contract
May 10 DL Tim Settle Signed Contract
May 10 LB Shaun Dion Hamilton Signed Contract
May 10 CB Greg Stroman Signed Contract
May 10 WR Trey Quinn Signed Contract
May 14 WR Mikah Holder Waived
May 14 C Sean Welsh Waived (Designated Left Squad)
May 14 LB Vontae Diggs Signed as College Free Agent
May 14 C Casey Dunn Signed as College Free Agent
May 14 WR Darvin Kidsy Signed as College Free Agent
May 22 G Isaiah Williams Signed as Free Agent
May 22 G Arie Kouandjio Waived (Designated Injured)
May 30 TE Garrett Hudson Signed as College Free Agent
May 30 WR De’Mornay Pierson-El Waived
June 14 T Geron Christian Sr. Signed Contract
July 11 CB Adonis Alexander Supplemental Draft Selection (Round 6)
July 13 CB Adonis Alexander Signed Contract
July 13 P Sam Irwin-Hill Waived
July 25 RB Keith Marshall Waived
July 25 DB Prince Charles Iworah Signed as Free Agent
August 1 OL Alex Balducci Waived
August 2 LB Dadi Nicolas Signed as Free Agent

August 7 DL Dante Sawyer Signed as College Free Agent
August 7 DL Tavaris Barnes Waived (Designated Injured)



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY DATE)

DATE POS NAME TRANSACTION

August 11 FB Elijah Wellman Waived (Designated Injured)
August 11 TE Manasseh Garner Placed on Reserve/Injured List
August 11 RB Derrius Guice Placed on Reserve/Injured List
August 11 TE J.P. Holtz Signed as Free Agent
August 11 LB Jeff Knox Signed as Free Agent
August 11 DL Jalen Wilkerson Signed as Free Agent



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY NAME)

NAME POS TRANSACTION DATE
Alexander, Adonis CB Supplemental Draft Selection (Round 6) July 11

Alexander, Adonis CB Supplemental Draft Selection (Round 6) July 13

Apke, Troy S Draft Selection (Round 4, No. 109 Overall) April 28

Apke, Troy S Signed Contract May 10

Balducci, Alex OL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Balducci, Alex OL Waived August 1

Barnes, Tavaris DL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Barnes, Tavaris DL Waived (Designated Injured) August 7

Bazile, Chris TE Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Bazile, Chris TE Waived April 30

Bergstrom, Tony OL Re-signed April 16

Blanding, Quin S Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Bowen, Kevin T Waived March 6

Brown, Zach LB Re-signed March 15

Carter, Martez RB Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Christian Sr., Geron T Draft Selection (Round 3, No. 74 Overall) April 27

Christian Sr., Geron T Signed Contract June 14

Cobbs Jr., Simmie WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Cravens, Su'a S Reinstated from Reserve/Left Squad List February 14

Cravens, Su'a S Traded to Denver March 29

Daniels, LeShun RB Waived March 29

Diggs, Vontae LB Signed as College Free Agent May 14

Dunbar, Quinton CB Signed Multi-Year Contract Extension January 1

Dunn, Casey C Signed as College Free Agent May 14

Everett, Deshazor S Re-signed March 6

Fernandez, Jerod LB Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Fields, Shay WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Flanagan, Matt TE Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Foster, Mason LB Re-signed January 25

Francis, A.J. DL Released April 30

Franklin, Orlando OL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 19

Franklin, Orlando OL Released May 3

Fuller, Kendall CB Traded to Kansas City March 14

Garner, Manasseh TE Placed on Reserve/Injured List August 11

Guice, Derrius RB Draft Selection (Round 2, No. 59 Overall) April 27

Guice, Derrius RB Signed Contract May 10

Guice, Derrius RB Placed on Reserve/Injured List August 11

Hamilton, Shaun Dion LB Draft Selection (Round 6, No. 197 Overall) April 28

Hamilton, Shaun Dion LB Signed Contract May 10

Hilliard, Kenny RB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Hilliard, Kenny RB Waived March 6

Hogan, Kevin QB Acquired from Cleveland via Trade April 6

Holder, Mikah WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Holder, Mikah WR Waived May 14

Holtz, J.P. TE Signed as Free Agent August 11

Hopkins, Dustin K Re-signed March 12

Hudson, Garrett TE Signed as College Free Agent May 30

Hughes, Montori DL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 3



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY NAME)

NAME POS TRANSACTION DATE
Hughes, Montori DL Released April 30

Irwin-Hill, Sam P Signed as Free Agent March 16

Irwin-Hill, Sam P Waived July 13

Iworah, Prince Charles DB Signed as Free Agent July 25

Jefferson, Cameron OL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Johnson, Danny CB Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Kidsy, Darvin WR Signed as College Free Agent May 14

Kling, John OL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Knox, Jeff LB Signed as Free Agent August 11

Kouandjio, Arie G Waived (Designated Injured) May 22

Ladler, Kenny DB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 9

Lauvao, Shawn G Re-signed May 8

Marshall, Keith RB Waived July 25

McCalister, Alex LB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

McClain, Terrell DL Released April 30

McKinzy, Cassanova LB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

McKinzy, Cassanova LB Waived April 30

McPhee, Pernell LB Signed as Free Agent March 26

Morris, Stephen QB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 2

Morris, Stephen QB Waived April 9

Nicolas, Dadi LB Signed as Free Agent August 1

Nsekhe, Ty T Re-signed April 16

O'Connell, Kevin Promoted to Passing Game Coordinator March 20

Ogunbowale, Dare RB Waived March 6

Parris, Timon T Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Payne, Daron DL Draft Selection (Round 1, No. 13 Overall) April 26

Payne, Daron DL Signed Contract May 10

Peters, Otha LB Waived April 13

Pierson-El, De’Mornay WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Pierson-El, De’Mornay WR Waived May 30

Pipkins, Ondre DL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Quick, Brian WR Re-signed March 16

Quinn, Trey WR Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 256 Overall) April 28

Quinn, Trey WR Signed Contract May 10

Rauscher, Phil Announced as Assistant Offensive Line Coach March 20

Richardson, Paul WR Signed as Unrestricted Free Agent March 15

Sample, James DB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Sample, James DB Waived April 30

Sawyer, Dante DL Signed as College Free Agent August 7

Scandrick, Orlando CB Signed as Free Agent March 19

Scherff, Brandon G Fifth-Year Option Exercised April 16

Settle, Tim DL Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 163 Overall) April 28

Settle, Tim DL Signed Contract May 10

Sims, Cam WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Smith, Alex QB Acquired from Kansas City via Trade March 14

Smith, Alex QB Signed Multi-Year Contract Extension March 15

Stewart, Orion S Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1

Stewart, Orion S Waived April 13



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY NAME)

NAME POS TRANSACTION DATE
Stroman, Greg CB Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 241 Overall) April 28

Stroman, Greg CB Signed Contract May 10

Taylor Sr., Phil DL Re-signed April 3

Texada, Ranthony CB Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Wellman, Elijah FB Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Wellman, Elijah FB Waived (Designated Injured) August 11

Welsh, Sean C Signed as College Free Agent May 3

Welsh, Sean C Waived (Designated Left Squad) May 14

Wilkerson, Jalen DL Signed as Free Agent August 11

Williams, Isaiah G Signed as Free Agent May 22



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY POSITION)

NAME POS TRANSACTION DATE

Hogan, Kevin QB Acquired from Cleveland via Trade April 6
Morris, Stephen QB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 2
Morris, Stephen QB Waived April 9
Smith, Alex QB Acquired from Kansas City via Trade March 14
Smith, Alex QB Signed Multi-Year Contract Extension March 15

Carter, Martez RB Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Daniels, LeShun RB Waived March 29
Guice, Derrius RB Draft Selection (Round 2, No. 59 Overall) April 27
Guice, Derrius RB Signed Contract May 10
Guice, Derrius RB Placed on Reserve/Injured List August 11
Hilliard, Kenny RB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Hilliard, Kenny RB Waived March 6
Marshall, Keith RB Waived July 25
Ogunbowale, Dare RB Waived March 6
Wellman, Elijah FB Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Wellman, Elijah FB Waived (Designated Injured) August 11

Cobbs Jr., Simmie WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Fields, Shay WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Holder, Mikah WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Holder, Mikah WR Waived May 14
Kidsy, Darvin WR Signed as College Free Agent May 14
Pierson-El, De’Mornay WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Pierson-El, De’Mornay WR Waived May 30
Quick, Brian WR Re-signed March 16
Quinn, Trey WR Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 256 Overall) April 28
Quinn, Trey WR Signed Contract May 10
Richardson, Paul WR Signed as Unrestricted Free Agent March 15
Sims, Cam WR Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Bazile, Chris TE Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Bazile, Chris TE Waived April 30
Flanagan, Matt TE Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Garner, Mannasseh TE Placed on Reserve/Injured List August 11
Holtz, J.P. TE Signed as Free Agent August 11
Hudson, Garrett TE Signed as College Free Agent May 30

Balducci, Alex OL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Balducci, Alex OL Waived August 1
Bergstrom, Tony OL Re-signed April 16
Bowen, Kevin T Waived March 6
Christian Sr., Geron T Draft Selection (Round 3, No. 74 Overall) April 27
Christian Sr., Geron T Signed Contract June 14
Dunn, Casey C Signed as College Free Agent May 14
Franklin, Orlando OL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 19
Franklin, Orlando OL Released May 3
Jefferson, Cameron OL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Kling, John OL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Kouandjio, Arie G Waived (Designated Injured) May 22

QUARTERBACKS

RUNNING BACKS/FULLBACKS

WIDE RECEIVERS

OFFENSIVE LINE

TIGHT ENDS



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY POSITION)

NAME POS TRANSACTION DATE
Lauvao, Shawn G Re-signed May 8
Nsekhe, Ty T Re-signed April 16
Parris, Timon T Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Scherff, Brandon G Fifth-Year Option Exercised April 16
Welsh, Sean C Signed as College Free Agent May 3
Welsh, Sean C Waived (Designated Left Squad) May 14
Williams, Isaiah G Signed as Free Agent May 22

Barnes, Tavaris DL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Barnes, Tavaris DL Waived (Designated Injured) August 7
Francis, A.J. DL Released April 30
Hughes, Montori DL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 3
Hughes, Montori DL Released April 30
McClain, Terrell DL Released April 30
Payne, Daron DL Draft Selection (Round 1, No. 13 Overall) April 26
Payne, Daron DL Signed Contract May 10
Pipkins, Ondre DL Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Sawyer, Dante DL Signed as College Free Agent August 7
Settle, Tim DL Draft Selection (Round 5, No. 163 Overall) April 28
Settle, Tim DL Signed Contract May 10
Taylor Sr., Phil DL Re-signed April 3
Wilkerson, Jalen DL Signed as College Free Agent August 11

Brown, Zach LB Re-signed March 15
Diggs, Vontae LB Signed as College Free Agent May 14
Fernandez, Jerod LB Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Foster, Mason LB Re-signed January 25
Hamilton, Shaun Dion LB Draft Selection (Round 6, No. 197 Overall) April 28
Hamilton, Shaun Dion LB Signed Contract May 10
Knox, Jeff LB Signed as Free Agent August 11
McCalister, Alex LB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
McKinzy, Cassanova LB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
McKinzy, Cassanova LB Waived April 30
McPhee, Pernell LB Signed as Free Agent March 26
Nicolas, Dadi LB Signed as Free Agent
Peters, Otha LB Waived April 13

Apke, Troy S Draft Selection (Round 4, No. 109 Overall) April 28
Apke, Troy S Signed Contract May 10
Blanding, Quin S Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Cravens, Su'a S Reinstated from Reserve/Left Squad List February 14
Cravens, Su'a S Traded to Denver March 29
Dunbar, Quinton CB Signed Multi-Year Contract Extension January 1
Everett, Deshazor S Re-signed March 6
Fuller, Kendall CB Traded to Kansas City March 14
Iworah, Prince Charles DB Signed as Free Agent July 25
Johnson, Danny CB Signed as College Free Agent May 2
Ladler, Kenny DB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 9
Sample, James DB Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Sample, James DB Waived April 30
Scandrick, Orlando CB Signed as Free Agent March 19

DEFENSIVE LINE

LINEBACKERS

DEFENSIVE BACKS



2018 WASHINGTON REDSKINS TRANSACTIONS
(BY POSITION)

NAME POS TRANSACTION DATE
Stewart, Orion S Signed Reserve/Future Contract January 1
Stewart, Orion S Waived April 13
Stroman, Greg CB Draft Selection (Round 7, No. 241 Overall) April 28
Stroman, Greg CB Signed Contract May 10
Texada, Ranthony CB Signed as College Free Agent May 2

Hopkins, Dustin K Re-signed March 12
Irwin-Hill, Sam P Signed as Free Agent March 16
Irwin-Hill, Sam P Waived July 13

O'Connell, Kevin Promoted to Passing Game Coordinator March 20
Rauscher, Phil Announced as Assistant Offensive Line Coach March 20

COACHES

SPECIALISTS
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